515 BB-515B-B180-ES
515 BB-515B-F182-ES
522 BB-522B-B180-ES
505 BB-505-B180-POM
515 BB-515-B180-POM
522 BB-522-B180-POM
505B BB-505B-B180-POM
515B BB-515B-B180-POM
522B BB-522B-B180-POM
530B BB-530B-B180-POM
515B BB-515B-B180-ES
522B BB-522B-B180-ES
BB-522B-  -ESBB-522B-B180-POM
924 925Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/xiros  3D CAD files, prices and delivery time online  www.igus.eu/xiros

300 24.0 31.0 21.0 9.8 22.8
500 36.0 45.0 30.0 9.8 66.6
Order example:
BB-505-B180-POM = Polymer ball transfer unit with housing material xirodur® B180 and POM ball transfer unit
Order example:
BB-515-B180-ES = Polymer ball transfer unit with housing material xirodur® B180 and stainless steel ball
transfer unit
Type TypeMaterial Material
d1
d2
h1
h2
d1
d2
h1
h2
h2
h1
d1
d2
Recommended tolerances
We recommend the following hole tolerances for the ball transfer units housings:
Installation size
505   10.40mm H7
515/515A  24mm H7
522/522A    36mm H7
In general: The height tolerance of all installation sizes is ± 0.2mm
Recommended tolerances
We recommend the following hole tolerances for the ball transfer units housings:
Installation size
515/515A  24mm H7
522/522A    36mm H7
In general: The height tolerance of all installation sizes is ± 0,2mm
Available
from stock
Available
from stock
515A BB-515A-B180-
522A BB-522A-B180-
BB-515-B180-POM/BB-515A-B180- BB-515-CR
BB-522-B180-POM/BB-522A-B180- BB-522-CR
BB-522A-B180-HS
926 927Online tools and more information  www.igus.eu/xiros
My sketchesxiros®
With soft roller made